## **Variant Manuscript Readings**

## Hebrews 8:1-13

## Ancient manuscript = fifth century CE or earlier

- **8:2** A few ancient manuscripts insert 'and' before 'not man'.
- **8:6** A few ancient manuscripts read 'now' (*nun*) instead of 'as it is' (*nuni*).
- 8:7 One ancient manuscript reads 'another' (heteras) instead of 'second' (deuteras) before covenant.
- **8:8** A few ancient manuscripts read 'finding fault with them' (autois) instead of 'faulting them' (autous).
- 8:9 One ancient manuscript reads plural 'days' (hémerais) instead of singular 'day' (hémerai).
- **8:10** A few ancient manuscripts insert 'my' before 'covenant'.
  - One ancient manuscript reads singular 'heart' (kardias) instead of plural 'hearts' (kardian).
  - A few ancient manuscripts have the simple verb 'write' (*graphô*) instead of the compound verb 'write-upon' (*epigraphô*).
- **8:11** One ancient manuscript omits 'his' before 'brother'.
- **8:12** A few ancient manuscripts replace 'sins' with 'sins and transgressions', or with 'transgressions and sins', or with 'transgressions'.